. 34F

Dr. Ken Moore
Mayor

ADMINISTRATION

Eric 8. Stuckey
City Administrator

HITORIC
FRANKLIN
TENNESSEE

October 4, 2012

To: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

From: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator
Brad Wilson, Facilities Project Manager

Subject: Change Order Number 7 From Stone Crest Construction, LLC For Additional Siding And Painting
On Hayes House At Harlinsdale Farm in An Amount Of $2,273.00

Purpose:
The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) that

on behalf of the Board, approval was given to change order number seven from Stone Crest Construction LLC.
This final change order for this project pertains to additional painting to both step systems, an additional one
hundred forty five (145) square feet of siding that was installed and painted, and the purchase and installation of
two new white storm window units located in the dormer above the front porch. Approximate cost for services
$2,273 and is covered under the owner’s contingency fund.

Background:
This is the final change order for the Hayes House project and covers some additional work during the time of

construction that was not originally covered under the original scope of work. Approximately 300 square feet of
siding work was allowed in the project, which covered one large main area of the home that was damaged and
destroyed by the weather over the years. The additional 145 square feet is for siding around two windows and a
door unit that were located near the wall of 300 square feet. Also replaced were three rotted-out headers and
framework located above and around the door and windows. The stair units that were installed also had an
additional coat of paint added to those just for the extra protection from the elements. New white storm
windows were purchased and installed to help protect the interior framework by prohibiting any water
penetration around the window unit.

Financial Impact:
The cost to make the change ($2,273) can be covered by the owner’s contingency included in the project budget

and the authority granted by the Board at the time of the bid award.

Recommendations:
Approval of the change order number seven between the City of Franklin and Stone Crest Construction in the
amount of $2,273 is recommended.

City Hall « 109 Third Avenue South - Franklin, TN 37064 - 615.791.3217 O - 615.790.0469 F « www.franklintn.gov



th the CITY OF FRANKLIN,

izt

:

- s
VR bﬁ;?fm;b(/{ﬁ&fé;f' i




b

mmm&m&rm&au e

modified bv‘::hzs saz;ptmama! ﬁgreement.

| 'RECGMMENDED FOR APPROVAL BY:




